



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2303/2025**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC CRL for State
along with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Manan Wadhwa and
Mr. Luv Mahajan, Advs.
SI Manish Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. The status report has been filed by the prosecution.
2. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the status report.
3. List on 25.03.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/AS