



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2303/2025**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh,
Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

29.05.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 28th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 29, 2026/hb